/

West Jc%hnstom

Bands & Ensembles

Winter Percussion @ AlA Championships Itinerar
Sunday, March 30th, 2025

Call-Time: 7:00am
Starting Attire: Black button-down, Black dress pants, black socks, black dress shoes
Pack: Show Shirt, Jeans, West Jacket, $25 for Lunch, Pack Dinner/Snacks
*Please note that Crown Coliseum has a clear bag policy.®

6:45am
7:00am
7:40am
7:45am

9:00am
9:11am
10:01am
10:21am
10:30am
10:40am
Post-
12:00pm

1:30pm
4:20pm
5:30pm
6:45pm
7:00pm

Band Room Opens
Call Time, load trailer
Load Bus
Depart for Crown Coliseum
1960 Coliseum Drive, Fayetteville, NC 28306
Arrive at Crown Coliseum
Official Check-In
Warm-Up
Transit
On Deck
Winter Percussion Performance @ AIA Championships
Load, Change into Show Shirt and Jeans
Lunch (out of pocket) at Tropical Smoothie, Zaxby’s, or Jimmy Johns
1405 Walter Reed Rd, Fayetteville, NC 28304
Return to Crown Coliseum, watch shows
Percussion & Winds Awards
Load bus, Depart for WJHS, eat packed dinner/snacks
Approximate arrival back at WJHS
Approximate Dismissal

Dismissal times depend on traffic, pit stops, and how quickly students unload and pack up.

The expectation is that everyone helps. Please check the Band App and have your

notifications on for updates throughout the trip.




