

## Winter Percussion @ AIA Championships Itinerary

## Sunday, March 30th, 2025

## Call-Time: 7:00am Starting Attire: Black button-down, Black dress pants, black socks, black dress shoes Pack: Show Shirt, Jeans, West Jacket, \$25 for Lunch, Pack Dinner/Snacks \*Please note that Crown Coliseum has a clear bag policy.\*

6:45am	Band Room Opens
7:00am	Call Time, load trailer
7:40am	Load Bus
7:45am	Depart for Crown Coliseum
	1960 Coliseum Drive, Fayetteville, NC 28306
9:00am	Arrive at Crown Coliseum
9:11am	Official Check-In
10:01am	Warm-Up
10:21am	Transit
10:30am	On Deck
10:40am	Winter Percussion Performance @ AIA Championships
Post-	Load, Change into Show Shirt and Jeans
12:00pm	Lunch (out of pocket) at Tropical Smoothie, Zaxby's, or Jimmy Johns
	1405 Walter Reed Rd, Fayetteville, NC 28304
1:30pm	Return to Crown Coliseum, watch shows
4:20pm	Percussion & Winds Awards
5:30pm	Load bus, Depart for WJHS, eat packed dinner/snacks
6:45pm	Approximate arrival back at WJHS
7:00pm	Approximate Dismissal

## Dismissal times depend on traffic, pit stops, and how quickly students unload and pack up. The expectation is that *everyone* helps. Please check the Band App and have your notifications on for updates throughout the trip.